
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2004 No. 1377

The Education (Individual Pupil Information) (Prescribed Persons) (England) (Amendment) Regulations 2004

Amendments

5. In regulation 3 (Prescribed persons)—
- (a) after paragraph (2) there shall be inserted—
 - “(2A) For the purposes of section 537A(6) of the Act, the Secretary of State hereby prescribes as a person to whom any person holding any individual pupil information may provide that information—
 - (a) any person referred to in paragraph (4) below; and
 - (b) any person falling within the category referred to in paragraph (5) below.”;
 - (b) in paragraph (4)—
 - (i) for “(1)(a) and (2)(a)” in the first line there shall be substituted “(1)(a), (2)(a) and (2A)(a)”;
 - (ii) the word “education” in sub-paragraph (f) shall be deleted;
 - (iii) the word “and” in sub-paragraph (g) shall be deleted;
 - (iv) the full stop at the end of sub-paragraph (h) shall be replaced by a semi-colon; and
 - (v) after sub-paragraph (h) there shall be inserted the following sub-paragraph—
 - “(i) the Learning and Skills Council.”; and
 - (c) in paragraph (5), for “(1)(b) and (2)(b)” there shall be substituted “(1)(b), (2)(b) and (2A)(b)”.